W3 ST

2025 DANCE SCHEDULE

PONDEROSA
PROMENADERS

Sunday, January 26 — It's Summer Somewhere (casual)
Larry Marchese, Caller & Mitchell Thompson, Cuer

Sunday, February 23 — Queen of Hearts
Bear Miller, Caller & Mitchell Thompson, Cuer

Sunday, March 30 (5" Sunday of the month) — Somewhere Over the Rainbow
Mike Seastrom, National Caller & Mitchell Thompson, Cuer

Sunday, April 27 - “Gatsby’s Alive in 2025” State Festival Promotion Dance
Jerry Junck, National Caller & Mitchell Thompson, Cuer

***Special Dance*** FRIDAY, May 16 — Salute to Veterans
“Ponderosa Dusters” Dance, CLUB TICO, 7:00-9:30 p.m.
Mike Sikorsky, Caller & Mitchell Thompson, Cuer

Sunday, June 22 — 15" Anniversary Celebration
Dave Guille, Caller & Mitchell Thompson, Cuer

Sunday, July 27 — Under the Sea: Goggles Optional
Bryan Nolde, Caller & Mitchell Thompson, Cuer

Sunday, August 24 — Hootin’ Tootin’ Cowboys Chuckwagon Food Drive
Dee Dee Dougherty, National Caller & Mitchell Thompson, Cuer

Sunday, September 28 — Hippie Dance...Remembering the 60’s
Lynn Strobel, National Caller & Mitchell Thompson

Sunday, October 26 — Let the Ghoul Times Roll (costumes welcome)
Bear Miller, Caller & Mitchell Thompson, Cuer

Sunday, November 23 — Pumpkin Dunkin’ Dance
Mike Olivieri, Caller & Mitchell Thompson, Cuer

|| FORMAT: SSD Program and One Plus Tip

|| TIME: 2:00 PM rounds and 2:30-4:30 PM squares (unless otherwise noted) ||
LOCATION: Masonic Event Center, 225 W. Oak St., downtown Fort Collins, 80521 Il
|| (unless otherwise noted) ||
|| ***NOTE*** The Masonic has a new floor and new shoe requirements! ||
|| Please make sure your shoes are clean, dry & free of rocks OR bring a spare pair of
|| clean dry shoes! Thanks for helping to protect and preserve the floor! ||
|| For more info please contact Barbara Beyers at barbarabeyers@gmail.com or 970-833-8320 ||
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